



Government of Jammu & Kashmir Office of the Chief Wildlife Warden

Boulevard Road Near Lalit Grand Palace Srinagar - 190001 Tel/Fax No: 0194-2501069 (May-October).

Manda - Hills (Near Ashoka Hotel) Jammu - 180005, Tele/Fax: 0191-2572570 (November-April).

Email: jkwildlife78@gmail.com

ORDER No:/94_of 2021.
Dated o 8 -01-2021.

Sub: Constitution of the Complaint Committee under Sexual Harassment of women at workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013.

In pursuance to Government order No: 372 – GAD of 2018 dated 05-03-2018, the committee comprising of the following Officers/Officials of this Department is constituted to dispose of the complaints, if any received regarding sexual harassment against women employees of this Department.

1.	Ms. Ifshan Dewan, Wildlife Warden	II
2.	Dr. Samina Amin Charoo, ACF (Research)	Chairperson
3.	Sh. Tahir Mehmood, Wildlife Prosecutor	Member
4.	Section Officer (Fatablish	Member
	Section Officer (Establishment) O/o Chief Wildlife Warden, J&K	Member
5.	Ms. Rita Pandita, Sr. Assistant Jammu	
3.	Any other person co ented by the Other	Member
	Any other person co-opted by the Chairperson	Member

The committee shall submit its report to the undersigned quarterly/annually about the total number of complaints received, enquired and action taken on the same.

The committee shall meet as often as may be required.

(Suresh Kr. Gupta) IFS Chief Wildlife Warden Jammu & Kashmir

No: WLP/Estt/ 1908 - 15/2021. Date: 08-01-2021

Copy for information to the:-

- 1. Regional Wildlife Warden, Jammu Region.
- 2. Regional Wildlife Warden, Kashmir Region.
- 3. All Wildlife Wardens.
- Concerned members.
- 5. Order file.